

Agent Letter

General

This document collects authorization of responsibility(ies) of a MISS DIG 811 facility owner/operator member to a third party (agent), which is required to be a member or associate member of MISS DIG 811. This document must be completed by the MISS DIG 811 facility owner/operator member.

Auth	horization		
Please consider (fa		(agent that is being assigned responsibility) the	
We, th	ne facility owner/operator member, grant the a	bove agent permission to:	
	tickets. Perform Positive Response posting. Update/change the area of interest (AOI) for a substitution of the properties of the propert	MISS DIG 811. This does not include design the station(s) listed below. ration settings, and ticket delivery subscriptions.	
<u>Or</u>			
	This agent is an answering service or call center that will only receive tickets directly from MISS DIG 811 and may require access to search ticket information through ExploreYourData.		
This pe	ermission is granted for:		
	All station(s) under our membership. Only the following station(s) under our membership.	pership:	
This pe	ermission is granted for:		
	All ticket types under our membership. Only the following ticket types under our mer Normal 21-day ticket Normal 180-day ticket Project 180-day ticket Concerned Caller Damage Design Emergency	mbership:	



Agent Letter

This permission is granted until we, the facility owner/operator member, send written notice (email) of termination to MISS DIG 811. Connection to a third party will only be terminated upon receipt of this written notice.

Signature	Email	
Name	Phone	
Company		
Optional		
Our agent is receiving our MISS DIG 811 tickets, but we would like to receive an additional copy at the following email address:		

Date: May 2024 Document: Agent Letter Page 2 of 2